
 

2018 SPECIAL OLYMPICS PENNSYLVANIA  

SUMMER GAMES FINAL SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
 

 

WEDNESDAY, May 30, 2018 

2:00 pm – 5:00 pm Head of Delegation (HOD) Registration Pollock Commons 119   

4:00 pm - 5:00 pm New Head of Delegation Orientation Pollock Commons 119 

4:00 pm – 8:00 pm Key Pick-Up for HOD’s Pollock Commons 119  

6:00 pm – 9:00 pm Early Horse Arrival Ag Arena Stable 

6:30 pm - 8:00 pm Head of Delegation Dinner Pollock Dining Hall  

THURSDAY, May 31, 2018 
6:00 am – 12:00 am SOS Operations Center 120 Pollock Commons / 103 & 

George Clark Lounge 

7:30 am - 8:30 am HOD & Wednesday Night Guest Breakfast Pollock Dining Hall / Finley 
8:00 am – 11:00 am Horse Arrival Ag Arena Stable 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm Delegation Registration Open Pollock Commons 119   

10:00 am - 12:00 pm Athlete/Coach Arrival/Bus Staging Beaver Stadium 

11:30 am - 12:30 pm HOD & Wednesday Night Guests Lunch Pollock Dining Hall  

11:30 am - 4:00 pm Golf Express Bus Redifer Bus Stop & East Dorm/E. 

Park Ave Lot/Centre Hills 

11:30 am - 6:00 pm Bus Loop Mifflin Road Bus Stop 

11:30 am – 12:00 pm Equestrian -  Head Coaches Meeting Snider Ag Arena 

 Equestrian -  Horse Assignments Snider Ag Arena 

12:00 pm – 6:00 pm Volunteer Registration Tent Bryce Jordan Center 

12:30 pm – 1:00 pm Bowling Express Redifer Bus Stop & East Dorm/E. 

Park Ave Lot/Northland Bowl 

1:00 pm Bowling Head Coaches Meeting for Doubles and 

Teams 

Northland Bowl 

12:00 pm – 4:30 pm Equestrian – Trail Class Snider Ag Arena 

12:30 pm – 5:00 pm Aquatics Prelims/Finals Outdoor Pool 

1:30 pm – 3:00 pm Basketball Individual Skills Prelims IM Building  

1:00 pm  - 3:00pm  Healthy Habits McCoy Outdoor Pool 

1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Healthy Athletes - Opening Eyes Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

 Tennis Athlete Rating & Warm-Up Sarni Tennis Facility 

1:00 pm – 4:00 pm Tennis – Individual Skills Prelims Sarni Tennis Facility 

 Softball – Traditional & Unified Team Prelims Park Avenue Fields  

 Preliminary Competition – Athletics PSU Track 

 Golf – Day 1 Competition Centre Hills Golf Course 

1:30 pm – 4:30 pm Bowling Doubles and Teams Northland Bowl 

 Basketball 5v5 Preliminary Competition IM Building 

 Basketball 3v3 Preliminary Competition White Building Gym 

1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Olympic Village Pollock Commons – Beaver Quad 

 Family Registration Pollock Commons – Beaver Quad  
& Finley 

1:00 pm – 4:00 pm Gymnastics Prelims White Building, Room 107 
 



 

THURSDAY, May 31, 2018 (continued) 
 

3:00 pm Bowling Head Coaches Meeting for Singles 

and Ramp 

Northland Bowl 

3:15 pm – 4:30 pm Bowling Express Bus Northland Bowl 

4:00 pm Gymnastics Head Coaches Meeting White Building 

4:45 pm Softball Team Divisioning Meeting Park Avenue Fields 

4:00 pm – 6:00 pm Dinner Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

5:00 pm  Tennis Coaches Meeting Sarni Tennis Facility 

5:30 pm – 7:15 pm VIP Reception / Unified Sports Experience Pegula Ice Arena Club Café  

6:00 pm – 6:30 pm Opening Ceremonies Staging Pollock Quad & Finley Quad 

6:30 pm – 7:30pm Delegation Walk to Pegula Pegula  

7:30 pm – 8:30 pm Opening Ceremonies Pegula 

9:30 pm – 10:00 pm Head Coaches Meetings  

 - Golf 104 Thomas 

 - Softball 113 Thomas 

 - Athletics 120 Thomas 

9:30 pm – 10:30 pm Head Coaches Meetings  

 - Aquatics 124 Thomas 

 - Basketball 5v5 and Individual Skills 125 Thomas 

 - Basketball 3v3 223 Thomas 

FRIDAY, JUNE 1, 2018 
 

6:00 am – 12:00 am SOS Operations Center 120 Pollock Commons / 103 & 

George Clark Lounge 

6:30 am – 8:30 am Breakfast Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

7:00 am – 7:30 am Head of Delegation Meeting Pollock Commons 119 

7:00 am – 6:00 pm Bus Loop Curtain & Mifflin Road Bus Stop 

7:00 am – 3:00 pm Golf Express Bus Redifer Bus Stop & East Dorm/E. 

Park Ave Lot/Centre Hills 

7:30 am – 9:30 am Bowling Express Bus Redifer Bus Stop & East Dorm/E. 

Park Ave Lot/Northland 

Bowl 

7:30 am – 5:00 pm Volunteer Registration Tent Bryce Jordan Center 

8:00 am – 8:30 am Equestrian - Trail Awards Snider Ag Arena 

8:00 am – 5:00 pm Aquatics Competition McCoy Outdoor Pool 

8:00 am – 4:30 pm Athletics Competition PSU Track 

8:15 am – 12:30 pm Bowling Competition – Singles Northland Bowl 

8:30 am – 1:00 pm Golf Competition  Centre Hills Golf Course 

8:30 am – 1:30 pm Equestrian – Dressage Competition Snider Ag Arena 

 Equestrian – Trail Competition Snider Ag Arena 

8:00am – 5:00pm Basketball 5v5 Competition IM Building 

9:00 am – 5:00 pm Basketball 3v3 Competition White Building Gym 



FRIDAY, JUNE 1, 2018 (continued) 
 

9:00 am – 2:30 pm Healthy Athletes – Opening Eyes Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

9:00 am – 11:30 am Tennis Competition Sarni Tennis Facility 

 Tennis Individual Skills Finals Sarni Tennis Facility 

9:00 am – TBD Gymnastics Competition & Awards White Building, Room 107 

9:00 am – 4:00 pm Healthy Athletes – Healthy Hearing Pollock Commons 2nd Floor 

Private Dining Room  

 Healthy Athletes – Fit Feet Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

 Healthy Athlete  - Health Promotion  Pollock Commons F105 Lobby 

 Healthy Athletes – Special Smiles Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

 Healthy Athletes – Fun Fitness Pollock Commons 130 (Glass 

Enclosure) 

 Softball – Team Competition Park Avenue Fields 

 Family Registration Pollock Commons / Finley 

10:00 am – 5:00 pm Olympic Village Pollock Commons – Beaver Quad 

10:30 am – 12:00 pm Aquatics Entry Level Preliminaries McCoy Natatorium 

10:45 am Softball Individual Skills Preliminaries Park Avenue Fields 

11:00 am – 2:00 pm Lunch Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

11:00 am – 12:30 pm Bowling Express Bus – Teams/Singles TBD Bus Stop 

12:00 pm Golf – Level 1 Awards Centre Hills Golf Course 

12:00 pm – 1:30 pm Equestrian – Showmanship Snider Ag Arena, grass area 

1:00 pm Gymnastics Head Coaches Meeting White Building, Room 107 

1:00 pm Golf Awards – Level 2 and 4 Centre Hills Golf Course 

1:00 pm – 3:00 pm  Bowling Competition Team/Doubles Northland Bowl 

1:00pm – 3:00pm Healthy Habits PSU Track 

1:30pm – 2:00 pm Equestrian - Dressage Awards Snider Ag Arena 

1:30pm – 3:00pm    Basketball Individual Skills Competition  IM Building  

1:30 pm – 5:00 pm Tennis Competition – Singles/Doubles Sarni Tennis Facility 

 Tennis Competition – Short Court Sarni Tennis Facility 

2:00 pm Golf Coaches Meeting Centre Hills Golf Course 

2:00 pm – 4:30 pm  Equestrian - Gaming/Relay Competition  Snider Ag Arena 

3:00 pm – 4:00 pm Bowling Team/Doubles Awards Northland Bowl 

3:00pm Basketball Individual Skills Awards IM Building Tennis Courts 

3:30 pm – 4:30 pm Bowling Express Bus – Teams Northland Bowl 

4:00 pm – 7:00 pm Dinner Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

5:30 pm – 6:30 pm Athlete Input Council  Pollock Commons 119  

7:00 pm – 8:00pm Family Ice Cream Social Bigler Field 

7:00 pm – 8:30 pm Sports Fest Bigler Field 

8:30 pm – 9:30 pm Victory Dance Bigler Field 

9:30 pm Head Coaches Meetings  

 - Basketball 5v5 and Individual Skills 125 Thomas 

 - Basketball 3v3 223 Thomas 

9:30 pm – 10:00 pm Head Coaches Meetings  

 - Softball 113 Thomas 

 - Athletics 120 Thomas 

9:30 pm – 10:30 pm Head Coach Meeting – Aquatics 124 Thomas 



Saturday June 2, 2018 
 

6:30 am – 8:30 am  Breakfast Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

7:00 am – 7:30 am Head of Delegation Meeting Pollock Commons 119 

7:00 am – 4:00 pm Bus Loop Mifflin Road Bus Stop 

7:30 am – 9:00 am Bowling Express Bus – Singles Redifer Bus Stop & East Dorm/E. 

Park Ave Lot/Northland Bowl 

7:30 am – 1:00 pm Volunteer Registration   Bryce Jordan Center 

8:00 am – 3:30 pm Aquatics Competition and Awards McCoy Outdoor Pool 

8:00 am – 3:00 pm Gymnastics Competition and Awards White Building 

8:00 am – 2:00 pm Basketball 5v5 Competition and Awards Outside IM Building 

8:00 am – 3:30 pm Athletics Competition and Awards PSU Track 

8:15 am – 12:30 pm Bowling Competition – Singles and Awards Northland Bowl 

8:30 am – 10:00 am Equestrian - Eastern Equitation Snider Ag Arena 

9:00 am – 12:00 pm Tennis Competition – Finals Sarni Tennis Facility 

9:00 am – 11:30 am Healthy Athletes – Fit Feet Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

9:00 am – 3:00 pm Healthy Athletes – Special Smiles  Pollock Commons Patio Tent 

9:00 am – 3:00 pm Healthy Athletes - Healthy Hearing Pollock Commons 2nd Floor 

Private Dining Room 

9:00 am – 3:00 pm Healthy Athletes – Health Promotions Pollock Commons F 105 Lobby 

9:00 am – 3:00 pm Healthy Athletes – Fun Fitness Pollock Commons Patio tent 

9:00 am –1:00 pm Basketball 3v3 Competition and Awards White Building Gym 

9:00 am – 2:30 pm Softball Team Competition  Park Avenue Fields 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm Equestrian - Western Equitation Snider Ag Arena 

10:00 am – 12:00 pm Softball Individual Skills Finals Park Avenue Fields 

10:30 am – 12:00 pm Aquatics Entry Level Finals and Awards McCoy Natatorium 

10:00 am – 3:00 pm Olympic Village Pollock Commons – Beaver Quad 

11:00 am – 2:00 pm Lunch Pollock and Finley Dining Halls 

11:30 am – 1:00 pm Bowling Express Bus – Singles Northland Bowl 

1:00 pm Softball Individual Skills Awards Pollock Commons 

2:30 pm Tennis Awards Sarni Tennis Facility 

2:30 pm  Softball Awards Pollock Commons 

Until 3:30 pm Bag Lunch Pickup for those registered for 

early pickup 

Multisports Complex – Rear 

Entrance near outdoor track 

4:00 pm – 6:00 pm Key Return Pollock and South Commons – 

Housing Desk 

4:30 pm  Departure 1** TBD Pollock and East 

5:00 pm Departure 2** TBD Pollock and East 

5:30 pm Departure 3** TBD Pollock and East 

6:00 pm Departure 4** TBD Pollock and East 

6:30 pm Departure 5** TBD Pollock and East 

8:00 pm Dorms Close   
 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/McCoy+Natatorium/@40.804396,-77.8627675,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x89cea62189a33ab3:0x23030601f003b105!8m2!3d40.804392!4d-77.8605788

